PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7202651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TERM PROVISIONAL IN THE BODY OF THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 056515 Frame 0671. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWEAT EQUITY PARTNERS, LLC	06/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONARCH VISUAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3277 S. WHITE ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11190557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)362-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453626100

Email: mrosengarten@weissarons.com

Correspondent Name: WEISS & ARONS LLP
Address Line 1: 63 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: SPRING VALLEY, NEW YORK 10952

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320-002NON-PROV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL WEISS
SIGNATURE:	/Joel Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=320-002NON-PROV2-corrected assignment as filed#page1.tif source=320-002NON-PROV2-corrected assignment as filed#page2.tif source=320-002NON-PROV2-corrected assignment as filed#page3.tif

507155807 PATENT REEL: 059545 FRAME: 0697





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name		Execution Date	9
SWEAT EQUITY PAR	2 1 122 123 2222	06/07/20	021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONARCH VISUAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3277 S. WHITE ROAD
Internal Address:	PBM 14328
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17337624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)362-6111 **Phone:** 8453626100

Email: cziskind@weissarons.com

PATENT REEL: 059545 FRAME: 0698

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: WEISS & ARONS LLP Address Line 1: 63 SOUTH MAIN STREET Address Line 4: SPRING VALLEY, NEW YORK 10977	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320-002NON-PROV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL WEISS
Signature:	/Joel Weiss/
Date:	06/08/2021
Total Attachments: 1 source=320-002NON-PROV2 Assignment from SEP - Monarch.docx_signed#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT6749448 Receipt Date: 06/08/2021	

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 059545 FRAME: 0699

320-002NON-PROV2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sweat Equity Partners, LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited fiability company, having its offices and place of business at 164 Townsend Street, San Francisco, California 94107, has acquired rights to the provisional patent application entitled "COLLABORATIVE REMOTE INTERACTIVE PLATFORM" as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/337.624 filed 06/03/2021, said Assignor having acquired said rights by virtue of an assignment to Assignor from inventor Chris Jones having been recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 056426/0974 on June 3, 2021 and by virtue of an assignment to Assignor from inventor George Babu having been recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 056426/0974 on June 3, 2021;

WHEREAS, Monarch Visual Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 3277 S. White Road, PBM 14328, San Jose, California 95148, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, including a payment of \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest held by Assignor for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said provisional patent application and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all nonprovisionals, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuation-in-parts and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make, use, or sell the inventions. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. Assignor agrees to execute any additional assignments and writings as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable Assignee to enjoy the full rights of the present assignment. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of June, 2021.

SWEAT	EQUITY
PARTNI	What was ignor
Ву:	Paniel Portillo
Print Nan	
Position:	Managing Partner

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/02/2022 REEL: 059545 FRAME: 0700